504079699 11/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4126367

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BLUEGRASS/CVI PACKAGING COMPANY, LLC	12/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRAPHIC FLEXIBLE PACKAGING, LLC	
Street Address:	814 LIVINGSTON COURT	
City:	MARIETTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30067	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14448374

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)870-8178

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-879-24535 Email: cwest@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW N. CLAERBOUT

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7037

Address Line 2: WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIDGE & RICE, LLP

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R029 15930US.D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW N. CLAERBOUT
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew N. Claerbout/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=R029 15930US.D1 assignment Bluegrass Name Change to GFP#page1.tif source=R029 15930US.D1 assignment Bluegrass Name Change to GFP#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040552 FRAME: 0025 504079699

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BLUEGRASS/CVI PACKAGING COMPANY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BLUEGRASS/CVI PACKAGING COMPANY, LLC" TO "GRAPHIC FLEXIBLE PACKAGING, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 6:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

5073146 8100

111324809

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 9253466

DATE: 12-23-11

PAIENT

REEL: 040552 FRAME: 0026

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:33 PM 12/21/2011 FILED 06:07 PM 12/21/2011 SRV 111324809 - 5073146 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF BLUEGRASS/CVI PACKAGING COMPANY, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Bluegrass/CVI Packaging Company, LLC (the "Company").
- The Certificate of Formation of the LLC is amended by deleting Article First thereof in its entirety and replacing it with a new Article First 1 to read as follows:

"First:

The name of the limited liability company is Graphic Flexible Packaging, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 19^{4h} day of December, 2011.

BLUEGRASS/CVI PACKAGING COMPANY, LLC

Stephen A. Hellrung

Manager

LEGAL02/33025035v1

REEL: 040552 FRAME: 0027